Memorandum @

Public Works Department ROCK ISLAND
To: City Manager

Subject: Southwest Business Park Street Iimprovements, Project 2700

Date: May 29, 2012 ‘

Number: 2012-124

Langman Construction is due payment #1and final for the Southwest Business Park Street
Improvements, Project 2700 for services provided April 20, 2012 through May 23, 2012.

Recommendation

The Public Works Department recommends that the City Council approve the payment to
Langman Construction in the amount of $191,061.90.

Vendor: Langman Construction
Payment Amount:  $191,061.90

Fund: 301 Capital Improvements

Department: 616 Municipal Services

Cost Center: 315 Street Special Projects

Object Code: 53806 Infrastructure Maintenance

Project: 2700 Southwest Business Park Street Improvementis
Grant: 223 Gaming

Requisition Number: R003319
Purchase Order Number:

Submitted by: Robert T. Hawes, P.E., Assistant City Manager/Public Works Director
Michael J. Kane, P.E., City Engineer

Approved by: Thomas Thomas, City Manager



CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
ENGINEERING DIVISION

Priject: Soutlwest Duisness Park Streer Improvemens Pay Bstimale # 1 & Final
Job Np: 2700 April 20 - May 23
Contract Danesb 202201 1
Engineer: Mike Kane
Inspecior: Cal MeKenzie Contract Completion
Contmetor: Langman Construction Amounl Daie
Original | 5214.000.00 |40 Warling Days
Hevised
Item Man Previoius New Quantity Unit Earned
No. |Description Quuntity jQuantitics Quantilics To Date Price To Date
1 PCC Pavemem Patching 2,100 0 2237.7 2237.7 SH2.00 S183.491 .40
2 Combination Cust znd Guiter 125 0 266 266 S15.00 $3.990.00
Rl Manhole, 10 be Adjusted 3 0 5 5 S100.04 $500,00
4 Munnhole, 10 be Adjusted, w/New Framy 1 0 0 0 S350.06 $0.00
5 |Catch Basin, Single, to be Adjusied ! 0 5 5 $100.00 530000
b Catch Basin, Double, W be Adjusted 2 0 k| 3 S200.01) SG00.40
7 {Water Valve, 1o he Adjusted 3 ] 0 0 $25.00 50.40
K Agpregate Hase Course, Type A in 0 27.85 27.85 §$30.00 $435.50
n Tralfic Control I 0 1 1 51.145.00 51,1500
S191,0a1.90
Previous Mayments
Tayment #1 50.00
Towls : 50.00
Paymemt Summary
Toml Amount al Pay lems = SI91L.061.90
Previnus Change Orders S04
Tolal Amount Earned 1o Date = SI9L,061.90
Retained Percemage (10%) = StLOn
Total Amount Eamned Less Refninage = SINL0G6LS0
Total Previous Payments = s0.00
Toral Amount Due This Estimate: S5191.001.90
Recommended lor Payment
//7/4//‘7/{»@ Sfes 2oz
City Engineer: Mil:n./l\':mc. P.E. Dante
CRY Joh Account Nurber Amount

2700

0L 016315-338006-27002213

S191.061.90




